



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.24012 OF 2018

Piyush Bhimji Patel

...Appellant

**Versus**

The Municipal Corporation  
of Greater Mumbai

...Respondent

---

Mr. Shubham Dubey i/by Mr. Ashutosh Shukla for the Appellant.  
Mr. Pradeep M. Patil for the Respondent-MCGM.

---

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.**

**DATE : 26 MARCH 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. By a separate order, the delay is condoned.
2. **Admit.**
3. Mr. Patil, learned counsel waives service on behalf of the respondent.
4. Records and proceedings be called.
5. Compilation of document in the format of private paper-book shall be filed and served on the respondent within six months from today, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without recourse to the Court.
6. Appeal to come up for hearing in its regular course.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]